PolySwitch BD280 Bladed Contact
Resettable Overcurrent Protection
DATASHEET
Feature: Function: Benefit:
2.8mm terminals Directly replaces mini-sized Easy to implement, reliable solid state
automotive fuses and circuit breakers resettable overcurrent protection
Latches on first trip No cycling into short or overload Reduces fault energy delivered to the wiring
and loads

Mechanical Shock: Meets or exceeds SAE J553
Thermal Shock: Meets or exceeds SAE J553
Humidity: Meets or exceeds SAE J553
Cap Retention: 90N (20lbf)
Box Material: PBT meeting UL V-0 requirements
Terminal Material: Brass with Tin over Nickel plating
Electrical Characteristics: Interrupt Current and Voltage Drop
Meets or exceeds SAE J553:
Environmental Specifications: Materials:
• DC Motor Circuits
Power Window, Power Seat, Power Door Lock,
Fuel & Trunk Door Release, Others
(needing to survive lock rotor conditions)
Thermal Derating Trip Characteristics
Part Numbers, Styles and Dimensions
BD280-1130-10/16 10A 1 29.5/30.1 8.7/9.3 10.75/11.25 6.05/6.65 2.55/3.05 3.3/3.9 3.4/4 1.7/2.3 10.9/11.5
(1.173/1.185) (03.43/0.366) (0.423/0.443) (0.238/0.262) (0.1/0.12) (0.13/0.154) (0.134/0.157) (0.067/0.091) (0.429/0.453)
BD280-1130-15/16 15A 1 29.5/30.5 8.7/9.3 10.75/11.25 6.05/6.65 2.55/3.05 3.3/3.9 3.4/4 1.7/2.3 10.9/11.5
(1.173/1.185) (03.43/0.366) (0.423/0.443) (0.238/0.262) (0.1/0.12) (0.13/0.154) (0.134/0.157) (0.067/0.091) (0.429/0.453)
BD280-1130-20/16 20A 1 29.5/30.1 8.7/9.3 10.75/11.25 6.05/6.65 2.55/3.05 3.3/3.9 3.4/4 1.7/2.3 10.9/11.5
(1.173/1.185) (03.43/0.366) (0.423/0.443) (0.238/0.262) (0.1/0.12) (0.13/0.154) (0.134/0.157) (0.067/0.091) (0.429/0.453)
BD280-1927-25/16-W 25A 2 26.65/27.35 8.6/9.2 10.75/11.25 6.05/6.65 2.55/3.05 1.8/2.2 3.5/3.9 1.7/2.3 19/19.4
(1.049/1.077) (0.339/0.362) (0.423/0.443) (0.238/0.262) (0.1/0.12) (0.071/0.087)(0.138/0.154) (0.067/0.091) (0.748/0.764)
BD280-1927-30/16-W 30A 2 26.65/27.35 8.6/9.2 10.75/11.25 6.05/6.65 2.55/3.05 1.8/2.2 3.5/3.9 1.7/2.3 19/19.4
(1.049/1.077) (0.339/0.362) (0.423/0.443) (0.238/0.262) (0.1/0.12) (0.071/0.087)(0.138/0.154) (0.067/0.091) (0.748/0.764)
Raychem Circuit Protection Products
308 Constitution Drive, Building H
Menlo Park, CA USA 94025-1164